not sold within six months of the valuation report, a new valuation is required to be 
obtained. 

The valuation for the following properties concluded that: 

92 Cummings Street Hopetoun: The market value as of 13 October 2025, at date of 
valuation report issue was $140,000 (one hundred and forty thousand) excluding GST 
and subject to Vacant Possession.  

74 – 76 Cummings Street Hopetoun: The market value as of 13 October 2025, at date of 
valuation report issue was $40,000 (forty thousand) excluding GST and subject to 
Vacant Possession. 

This is the minimum market value, and Council would aim to achieve a higher price for